Form PTO-1595 (R ev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/ <u>30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG	Name: SGL Carbon AG
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): December 4, 2002; March 18, 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attachod? Yes XNo	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rheingaustraße 182 D-65203 Wiesbaden, Germany
X Assignment Merger	D-85205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cibr
Government Interest Assignment	City:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
	Country: Germany Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X
Other	attached:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached 	This document is being filed logether with a new application. 8. Patent Nos. 6,428,885 6,645,568 Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 2 patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Beck	
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 13363-00001 Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card
P.O. Box 2207	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State:DEZip;19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number. (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date
Fax Number:(302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775
Email Address: <u>rbeck@cblh.com</u>	Authorized User Name Richard M. Beck
9. Signature: Richard M. Bech Signature	April 13, 2005
Richard M. Beck - 22,580	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

390545

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the law of Germany, located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany, respectively, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SGL Carbon AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Rheingaustraße 182, D-65203 Wiesbaden, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States letter Patent No. 6,428,885, issued on August 6, 2002, entitled "Substrate Body with a Protective Coating" United States letter Patent No. 6,645,568, issued on November 11, 2003, entitled "Process For Producing Titanium Diboride Coating Substrates".

<u>Aventis Research & Technologies</u>

Recke

GmbH & Co KG Hay

Date: <u>December 4</u>, 2002

Date: March 18, 20075 Mahlran ppa, Hour

RECORDED: 04/13/2005